

CHANGE ORDER

_	٨	т	ε.	
u	М	ч	Œ.	

June 14, 2011

CO #:

40 (FORTY)

TO:

DAG Construction 4924 Winton Road Cincinnati, Ohio 45232 PROJECT:

Gallatin County Lower Elementary Addition &

Renovations

Gallatin County, Kentucky BG 09-261 / RTA 0840

CONTRACT DATE:

April 16, 2010

CONTRACT FOR:

General Construction

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:

(Include, where applicable, any undisputed amount attributable to previously executed Construction Change Directives.)

Provide material and labor to install adjustments to the dumpster pad concrete area. The bollards and fencing shall remain the same size and simply be placed in relation to the noted adjustments in the field. Add \$1,156.90

Provide material and labor to install 4 aluminum expansion covers where old door frames have been removed in Corridor CB and CD near the connection between the addition and the existing building to conceal open cavity areas exposed by the removed door frames. Add \$1,294.90

TOTAL AMOUNT OF THIS CHANGE ORDER:

\$2,451.80

The original Contract Sum was \$6,231,000.00

The net change by previously authorized Change Orders \$163,647.33

The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was \$6,394,647.33

The Contract Sum will be Increased by this Change Order in the amount of \$2,451.80

The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be \$6,397,099.13

The Contract Time will be Unchanged 0 days

The Date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order is therefore

June 29, 2011

NOTE: This Change Order does not include changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price which have been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the Owner and Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive.

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

RossTarrant Architects, Inc.
101 Old Lafayette Avenue
Lexington, Kentucky 40502

ARCHITECT (Firm name and address)

DAG Construction 4924 Winton Road Cincinnati, Ohio 45232

CONTRACTOR (Firm name and address)

OV

Gallatin County Board of Education

75 Boardwalk

Warsaw, Kentucky 41095

OWNER (Firm name and address)

BY (Signature)	BY (Signature)	BY (Signature)	
(Typed or printed name)	(Typed or printed name)	(Typed or printed name)	
DATE	DATE	DATE	





Date: 04/11/11

	Project No.: Project:	10-2 Gallatin New Elementary	Description: Expansi	on covers ove	roid exi	erior door	s in hallw	/ay		
C		D.A.G. Construction								
1.	LABOR: Coordination	Rosstarrant Architects, inc. (straight time only)	2	×		\$60.00	TO*	TALS 120.00	l -	
	Foreman/layou	ut		hours x ra	ate =		s	_		
			Subtota	hours x r. (1,2,3,4,5,6):		otal (1 thr	<u>s</u>	120.00	•	120.00
ø.	SUBCONTR	ACTOR:		,	\ \	arm((1 t))	Unit Pri	ce		120.00
	CS DAG	11" expassion covers for the exterior doors Labor to install Jins	in halways that where democ	(4 Tori	,		Material Labor		5	826,00 180.00
								·	\$	1,125.00
9.	MARKUP:		15%	<u></u>					5	168.90
10.	MISCELLAN	NEOUS ITEMS	TOTAL COST (1 th	ru 7) + (8 and	9)				s	1,294.90
			TOTAL COST (1 thru 7) + (8 and 9) +	⊦ (10):				\$	1,294,90
	3	Construction Specialties		enter a major y spannoj jame ta joj o goj je je je je	Mi	Eas C	(1vanja 175 (70) 546-51 (70) 546-51 v-sgroup c	141 122		

Proposal Number: 72

PROPOSED CHANGE ORDER NOTIFICATION

CS Joh #		768288	CS PCO #.	***************************************		
Custome		Day Construction	Project Name	Gailann Connty L Elementary	met	
	Ann					
	Date.	04/11/11	PO #.	1002CONZ		
Re	ference	Additional material need	fed per email request dated 04/11/	H per Dale White		
Oty		Descr	ipticus			
34 668'	PC-60	0 (4 /@/S'-S")				

	1					
		er e	~~ / A ~			
	1				!	
				F-47-1-8-4-4-1		
				Professional Action Control of the C		
				Total Add	\$826 00	
ordard Terrire. te of this spirite trail monthlyfic Lismstruct confirmat	nd Cividation transition ship realitie and n real Special regulates by anti Special	no dalk apply Devinent terms are 3 smooth within to monthly these than 4 to second at time of dopinesis. The pro- tine, the 18 2001 proceedings within the application of the second insternal by se-	Present Objeter things prepost unlaw, or to Divis, unlaw retainen fillsord. Presenter depts between skills to disperience all to disperience all to preposal myte authilition if nels scoped fit the above preposal visinge order until anny below and retaining this proposal videous	noteral F. S. of T. Williak g are firm a rantal excellation tom of J. Stoper mooth for is will are stage of postation is signical afrançal progressa la fascer mont	sper point. CS for tel days from cash months of the focus real	

Proposal Issue By Mary Millheim

Date 04/11/11





Date: 03/22/11

Revised 5-12-11

Proposal Number: 69

	Project No.: Project:	10-2 Gallatin New Elementary	. Description:	Moving Dum	pster pad per l	Lenny			
3 (D.A.G. Construction							
	Architect:	Rosstarrant Architects, inc.			•				
	LABOR:	(straight time only)					TOTALS		
	Coordination	, .		0	, ×	\$60,00	<u>s</u> .		
					hours x rate =				
	Foreman/layou	it			. ×		<u> </u>		
				Subtotal (1,2	hours x rate = ,3,4,5,6):		s .		
	SUBCONTR	ACTOD.			Sı	ubtotal (1 thi	u 7): Unit Price	<u>s</u>	-
•	300000111						Unit File		
	Truwall	Changing location of the dumpster 2 men 4 hours	pad					\$ \$	504,00 252,00
		1 forman 4 hours Mini Excussive 4 hours						\$	250,00
		aim Excutulit 4 hours							
								s	1,096.00
	MARKUP:			15%				\$	150.90
			TOTAL CO	ST (1 thru 7)	+ (8 and 9)			5	1,156,90
0.	MISCELLAN	IEOUS ITEMS	TOTAL COST	/1 the 71 + /	B and B) ± (40)	1.		5	1,156.90
			IOIALGOSI	(1 mm /) + (u anu 5) + (10))÷		3 .	1,150.90
	<i>H</i> rc	Concrete Services, LLC	2077 Me friikm flawe, Ch	s <i>inner</i> 124 45.5	ONCRETE CO 41 (SEP 771-819) physikation (C	2 Fac (513) 7	:18Fe+		
			DVC GHANGE						
			OWNER CHARGE						
			CHANGE OR	DER					
	1212	вонепоменк	to the first of the second second						
							warfum a		
		Committee of the commit					*****		
					, 124	_			
							77- 22-		
					k. 3	: 0	5068		
				PRINTED WEIGHT AND LANDING					
		er seer on a seer of a second area to a							
		**** **********************************		************					
		E WORK DOVERED BY THIS ORD INDITIONS AS THAT INCLUDED IT	LTHE, ORIGINAL CONTRAC	r:					
			ASSOURCE THIS CHA	NSE ODLEA	5	1,00	625		
		CEPTED			ITE SERVICES. I		:		
					TE SETVICES.				
	1	TP:			277				

KENTUCKY DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

DIVISION OF FACILITIES MANAGEMENT

CHANGE ORDER SUPPLEMENTAL INFORMATION FORM

702 KAR 4:160

(Supplement to AIA G701 and G701/CMa Change Order Forms)

District	Gallatin County	District Code	191	Facility Name	Lowe	r Elementary School	School Code 010			
BG #	09-261 Project	F	Renovation	& Additio	חמ	Contract / Bid Package	DAG Const.			
Original	Contract Sum	\$_	6,231	,000.00		Change Order Number:	40			
Request	Requested Change Order Amount \$ 2,451.80 Time Extension Required: Yes X No									
	All change orders shall be d and profit, and any othe			-		-	abor,			
Contrac	t change requested by:									
х	Local Board of Education			x	General (Contractor				
X	Architect/Engineer				Construc	tion Manager				
	Code Enforcement Officia	ıl			Other:					
Change	Order Description and Jus	stification	:							
	ems are adjustments in the						g cavity walls exposed			
II OIII a I	esult of new construction.	Contracto	n is perion	ning work	Wille Oil	the Job.				
See ab	enefit to Owner:									
Sec de										
Have c	ontract unit prices been ut	ilized to s	upport the	cost asso	ciated w	ith this change order?				
XY	es No		(where app	olicable)						
Is the c	ost for this change order s	supported	by an alte	rnate bid	or compe	titive price quote(s)?				
Y	es X No									
Does th	nis Change Order affect th	e total Arc	chitect/Eng	ineer desi	ign fee fo	r this project?	X Yes No			
Current	: A/E Contract Amount	\$	40	5,132.66						
Fee An	ount for this Change:	\$		154.46	•					
New A	/E Contract Amount:	\$	40	5,287.12						
Board o	of Education Designee Sign	nature				Date				